PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUNCIL		
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24	GST Inc	\$
ADMINISTRATION		Proposed amounts
DOCUMENT SEARCH		
Provision of general information:		
Per 15 minutes	Υ	22.00
PROPERTY SEARCH in accordance with Freedom of Information (Fees) Notice 2022		
Rates only Search	N	39.00
Standard Property Search Fee	N	66.75
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION in accordance with Freedom of Information (Fees) Notice 2022		
FOI Access Application	N	40.75
Commonwealth Concession Card Holders		no charge
Charge for dealing with an application		
- documents concerning personal affairs of applicant: 2 hrs free then per 15 mins	N	15.40
- all other documents - per 15 mins	N	15.40
Plus - other actual costs, copying (\$0.20 / page), postage, delivery etc.		
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (Application for Review Fee) Notice 2021 - Council decision review fee	N	Upon application
Fee for an application for review of a Council decision under section 270 of the Act		
AERODROME		
HANGAR LICENCE		
Annual	Y	1,070.00
per Quarter	<u>·</u> Y	280.00
per Month	Y	110.00
per Week	Y	55.00
per Night	Υ	25.00
Private Hangar - Annual per large aircraft (Cessna)	Υ	670.00
Private Hangar - Annual per small aircraft (Jabiru)	Υ	590.00
All fees payable in advance		
All enquiries to be referred to Steve Joyce 0407 602 077		
BOATING FACILITIES		
FISHERMANS JETTY MOORING FEES Standard Annual Fee, plus sinking fund fee if applicable	Y	350.00
Standard Half yearly fee (or part thereof), plus sinking fund fee if applicable	Υ	206.00
Temporary (24 hour period)	Υ	31.00
Replacement Key	Υ	26.00
Refundable key deposit - all Fishermans Jetty Bookings	N	50.00
Sinking Fund Annual Fee - owners unable to secure insurance for their vessel will be required to pay an	Y	450.00
annual, non-refundable fee	•	430.00
BUILDING AND PLANNING		
Public Notice Sign Fee	N	210.00
Development Application Fees - South Australia Planning, Development and Infrastructure (Fees) Notice 2022		
Refer Plan SA Website > https://plan.sa.gov.au/development_applications/before_you_lodge/application_fees		
BY-LAWS		
Expiation Fee for breach of By-law - Local Government Act 1999, Part 1, s246 (25% of maximum \$1,250)	N	Legislated Fee
Explanation of the broading by-law - Local Government Act 1999, Fart 1, 5240 (20 // 01 maximum \$1,200)	IN	Legislateu Fee

PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUNCIL		
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd)	GST Inc	\$
CEMETERY		
Fees applicable to <u>all</u> cemeteries within the Port Pirie Regional Council area:		
LEASE 00 years		
LEASE - 99 years Standard - single	Υ	658.00
Child 5'x 3'	Y	232.00
Rose Garden	Y	658.00
Lawn Cemetery	Y	2,072.00
Lawn Cemetery (Old Section - End of Row/Corner/Small Plot section - Concrete Base with Granite Tablet)	Y	947.00
Lawn Cemetery (New Section - End of Row/Corner/Small Plot section - Granite Headstone) Niche Wall / Columbarium	Y	1,156.00 1,025.00
PUDIAL		
BURIAL Standard	Y	982.00
Double Depth	Υ	1,241.00
Saturday, Sunday, or Public Holiday	Υ	1,468.00
Outside Ordinary Hours - per hour	Y	243.00
Rose Garden	Y	405.00
Lawn Cemetery	Y	982.00
Child up to 28 days	Υ	117.00
Child up to 7 years	Υ	405.00
Ashes - place in existing grave	Υ	78.00
Niche Wall / Columbarium placement	Υ	265.00
OTHER		
Slab Removal	Y	372.00
Reopen Grave		
- up to 3 years	Y	92.00
- 3 to 6 years	Υ	70.00
- more than 6 years	Υ	60.00
Plaque - all areas	Υ	540.00
COMMUNITY SERVICES		
CRYSTAL BROOK COMMUNITY BUS		
Bus Hire - General Public (per kilometre)	Y	1.00
Bus Hire - Approved Groups (seniors/transport disadvantaged) (per kilometre)	Y	0.50
Minimum Fee applicable (per hire)	Υ	10.00
Enquiries to Crystal Brook Office on 8636 2150		
The Community Bus is a user-pays service open to community groups in the entire Council region, with prid disadvantaged.	ority given to the	aged and transport
FIRE PREVENTION		
BLOCK CLEARANCES		
Clearance of flammable material	A ·	
Administration Fee	N N	34.00
Expiation Fee - Fire and Emergency Services Act 2005, Sch 5 (65% of maximum fee \$500)	N	Legislated Fee
HALLS		
CRYSTAL BROOK INSTITUTE HALL		
Hall		
Half day, assumes up to 5 hours between 9am - 5pm	Υ	100.00
Full day, assumes 9am - 5pm	Y	130.00
Evening hire, after 5pm	Y	130.00

PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUNCIL		
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd)	GST Inc	\$
HALLS (Con't)		
CRYSTAL BROOK INSTITUTE HALL		
Hall and Kitchen		
Half day, assumes up to 5 hours between 9am - 5pm	Υ	150.00
Full day, assumes 9am - 5pm	Y	210.00
Evening hire, after 5pm	Υ	210.00
Supper Room		
Half day, assumes up to 5 hours between 9am - 5pm	Y	20.00
Full day, assumes 9am - 5pm	Y	28.00
Evening hire, after 5pm	Y	28.00
Supper Room and Kitchen		
Half day, assumes up to 5 hours between 9am - 5pm	Y	70.00
Full day, assumes 9am - 5pm	Y	100.00
Evening hire, after 5pm	Y	100.00
Bond (for all hires)	N	220.00
HEALTH AND FOOD		
HEALTH AND FOOD		
PREMISES INSPECTION (South Australia Food Regulations 2017, under the Food Act 2001)		
Initial inspection	N	no charge
2nd & subsequent inspections		
- Small Business (>20 F/T employees)	N	125.00
- Other Business	N	315.00
SHARPS CONTAINER		
1.4 litre size	Y	6.30
Commonwealth Concession Card Holders		no charge
WASTEWATER REGULATIONS		
Fees in accordance with:		
- Gazetted South Australian Public Health (Wastewater) Regulations 2013		Legislated Fee
- Gazetted South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations 2013		Legislated Fee
CWMS Connection Fee (formerly STEDS)	N	3,318.00
MOBILE FOOD VENDORS		
Port Pirie Zone Permit		
Day	Y	45.00
Monthly	Υ	150.00
3 Months	Υ	375.00
Annual	Υ	1,500.00
Regional Zone Permit		
Day	Υ	25.00
Monthly	Υ	100.00
3 Months	Y	200.00
Annual	Y	800.00
LIBRARIES		
BOOK SALES		
Magazines	Υ	0.20
Paperbacks	Υ	0.50
Hardbacks	Υ	1.00
Audio books/DVDs/CDs	Υ	2.00
or at discretion of Library Coordinator		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd) LIBRARIES (Cont'd) COMPUTER CHARGES - IN COMPUTER/INTERNET SUITE Computer usage - per quarter hour - per half hour - per full hour PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages) A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card Library Bag	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$ 2.00 3.00 5.00 0.20 0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 1.50 2.00
COMPUTER CHARGES - IN COMPUTER/INTERNET SUITE Computer usage - per quarter hour - per half hour - per full hour PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages) A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - up to 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	3.00 5.00 0.20 0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
Computer usage - per quarter hour - per half hour - per full hour PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages) A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	3.00 5.00 0.20 0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
Computer usage - per quarter hour - per half hour - per full hour PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages) A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	3.00 5.00 0.20 0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
- per quarter hour - per half hour - per full hour PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages) A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	3.00 5.00 0.20 0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
- per half hour - per full hour PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages) A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	3.00 5.00 0.20 0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
- per full hour PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING - per page - (double sided = 2 pages) A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.20 0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
A4 Black - per page A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
A3 Black - per page A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.50 0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
A4 Colour - per page A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.50 1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00
A3 Colour - per page Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y Y	1.00 no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.50
Scanning - up to 20 pages Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y	no charge 1.00 0.50 1.00
Scanning - 20 pages or more LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y Y	0.50 1.00 1.50
LAMINATING Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y Y	0.50 1.00 1.50
Business Card Size A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y	1.00 1.50
A5 Page A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y Y	1.00 1.50
A4 Page A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y Y	1.50
A3 Page SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y	
SERVICES Replacement Library Card	Y	2.00
Replacement Library Card		
Library Bag		2.00
	Υ	2.00
Disc Wizard Cleaning - per disk	Y	5.00
MATERIAL REPLACEMENT	Y	Cost + 20%
CONFERENCE ROOM HIRE - PORT PIRIE LIBRARY & CRYSTAL BROOK MEETING ROOM		
Daily Rate - 9am - 5pm	Υ	130.00
Hourly Rate - between 9am - 5pm		
Government and Business	Υ	30.00
Community Group	Υ	26.00
After Hours Hourly Rate - after 5pm	Υ	85.00
Cancellation fee - 24 hours notice or less	Υ	60% of applicable fee
PORT PIRIE LIBRARY		
Small Room		
Hourly Rate - between 9am - 5pm	Υ	5.00
Daily Rate - 9am - 5pm	Υ	30.00
Note: Room not available after hours		
Training Room - includes computer/internet suite		
Government and Business		
Daily Rate - 9am - 5pm	Y	450.00
Half day - assumes up to 4 hours	Y	250.00
Community Group	Y	Price on Application
Note: Room not available after hours	•	The chirippheatien
University Evem Supervision		
University Exam Supervision - 2 hours, plus reading time	Y	95.00
- 2 nours, plus reading time - 3 hours, plus reading time	<u> Ү</u> Ү	125.00
- 3 nours, plus reading time	Y	125.00
Training		
Tailor-made courses to suit businesses, community groups and/or individuals.	Y or come cour	Price on Application
Courses design could include Microsoft Office Suite, Being Digital, or other. Council receives grant funding fo be no cost for local community members.	or some cour	ses, inerefore there may

PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUNCIL		
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd)	GST Inc	\$
PARKING		
Vehicle Impounding Fee (including Towing & Storage)	N	At cost
Infringements		
Expiation Fee(s) in accordance with South Australia Road Traffic (Miscellaneous) Regulations 2014		Legislated Fee
PARKS & OVALS		
MEMORIAL OVAL or PIRIE WEST OVAL		
MEMORIAL OVAL OF FINIL WEST OVAL		
Lights (per hour)		
Memorial Oval - Option 1 - Low	Y	26.00
Memorial Oval - Option 2 - Full	Y	43.00
Pirie West Soccer - Option 4 - Low	Υ	26.00
Pirie West Soccer - Option 3 - Full	Υ	38.00
Pirie West Football - Option 6 - High	Υ	41.00
Pirie West Option 7 - All Lights	Υ	67.00
Event Lighting - Option 8	Y	29.00
Small Event		
Per Hour	Y	70.00
Per Half Day - 4 hours - hourly rates applies thereafter	Y	275.00
One Day Event - 8 hours - hourly rate applies thereafter	Y	540.00
Medium Event		
One Day Event - 8 hours - hourly rate applies thereafter	Υ	545.00
Laura Frant		
Large Event One Day plus Two Half Days - hourly rate applies thereafter	Y	680.00
Special/Major Event	Y	POA
Other Charges		
Canteen Hire Fee	Υ	23.00
Facility Utilities Fee	Y	23.00
LED Digital Screen (includes media player/operating equipment) Operator not included	Y	221.00
Bond		
Oval or Facilities only	N	334.00
Oval, Facilities and LED Screen	N	556.00
Events (maximum charge = actual repair cost)	N	1,110.00
Keys	Υ	111.00
Additional Facility Cleaning charge per hour (Maximum charge \$500)	Υ	50.00
SPORTS PRECINCT (Managed by Belgravia Leisure > https://www.portpiriesportsprecinct.com.au/)		
Function Room (Meeting Fee)		
Per Hour		
Monday to Friday, before 5pm	Υ	80.00
Monday to Friday, after 5pm	Υ	95.00
Weekends	Y	100.00
Per Day (includes tea and coffee)		
Monday to Friday, before 5pm	Y	500.00
Monday to Friday, after 5pm	Υ	550.00
Weekends	Υ	600.00

PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUNCIL		
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd)	GST Inc	\$
PARKS & OVALS (Cont'd)		
Kitchen Hire		
Per Hour	Y	25.0
Per Day	Υ	100.0
Wedding Package (2 Full days, Friday & Saturday)	Υ	1,000.0
BOWMAN PARK		
Restaurant (per day or night)	Y	220.0
Daily Hire (Early access up to 2 days, 1 day after event)	Y	25.0
Bond (for all hires)	N	515.0
WOODWARD PARK		
Enquire with operators Bedford Industries on 8632 6388		
COMMEDICIAL LIGE* CENATE DOAD COORTS COMPLEY OF PRINCES DADY (Market Circus)	Promotions stat	
COMMERCIAL USE* - SENATE ROAD SPORTS COMPLEX OR PRINCES PARK (Market, Circus, P Oval or Major Park - Full or Part Day		470.0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Y	470.0
Minor Park - Full or Part Day	Υ	230.0
*Subject to further discretion of Council		
Up to 2 days in total allowed for set up and dismantle - no charge.		
Full fee must be received at least 14 days prior to arrival.		
Bonds on all facilities may be charged at the discretion of Council		
PERMITS / LICENCES		
ROAD LICENCES (calendar year billing)		
Grazing per hectare, plus administration fee	Y	37.0
Cultivation per hectare , plus administration fee	Y	115.0
Grazing or Cultivation per hectare plus administration fee	Y	100.0
Administration Fee	Y	29.0
Three year licence, plus single year charge for administration fee	Y	Saving of 10%
HIRE FEES		
Food Vending Permit - (Refer to Health and Food Section in Fees and Charges)		N/A
OUTDOOR CAFÉ PERMIT - per annum		no charge
Motion passed under OM42/20 in February 2020 stated new permit applications will not be charged	d a fee.	
Note: Permit application still required.		
OUTDOOR PERFORMANCE - BUSKING PERMIT	N	18.0
UOS OS COUNCIL DO ADOUS COSTRATUS DEPONT (T		
USE OF COUNCIL ROADS/FOOTPATHS PERMIT (Temp off off work eg. Scaffolding/Minor Works)	N	18.0
EQUIPMENT HIRE FOR COMMUNITY EVENT (Marquees/Bollards/Bunting - per 3 day period)		
Bond (for all hires)	N	100.0
Local PPRC community groups within Council region	Y	no charge
	Υ	100.0
Community groups beyond Council region - fee at Council discretion		
Community groups beyond Council region - fee at Council discretion SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT/HIRE	Y	Price on Application
	Y	Price on Application

PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUNCIL		
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd)	GST Inc	\$
PET MANAGEMENT & INFRINGEMENTS		
REGISTRATION		
Cat		no charge
Standard Dog		
Standard Dog - microchipped and desexed	N	40.00
Non-standard Dog		
Non-standard Dog - microchipped	N	80.00
Working Dog - microchipped and/or desexed	N	21.50
Greyhound Dog - registered with Greyhound Control Board	N	21.50
Puppy under 6 months	N N	50% of applicable fee
New Registration part year - from January to June	N	50% of applicable fee
Accredited Assistance Dog - as defined in the Disability Discrimination Act 1992 (Cth)	N	no charge
Transfer from other Council	N N	no charge
Commonwealth Concession Card Holders	N	50% of applicable fee
Penalty fee for late registrations	Y	10.00
Replacement disc	Y	10.00
Replacement disc		10.00
Dog Business 1 - 9 Dogs	N	200.00
Dog Business 10 -19 Dogs	N	355.00
Dog Datamost 10 10 Dogs		555.65
INFRINGEMENTS & IMPOUNDING		
Impounding Fee plus holding fee listed below	N	40.00
Impounding holding fee per day or part day	N	17.00
Expiation Fee(s) in accordance with Dog and Cat Management Act 1995		
PLAN PRINTING		
A2 Size - per page	Y	4.00
A2 Size - 26+ pages - per page	Y	3.00
A1 Size - per page	Y	6.00
A1 Size - 26+ pages - per page	Y	5.00
A0 Size - per page	Y	9.00
A0 Size - 26+ pages - per page	Y	8.00
Additional Fee per scanning/email	Y	4.00
Note: This printing can only be completed at Port Pirie Regional Council Works Depot and bookings are require requirements.	a. See Lik	orary for general printing
requirements.		
ROADWORKS & FOOTPATHS		
REINSTATEMENTS (per square metre)		
Sealed Road	Y	Price on Application
KERBING AND WATERTABLES		
Standard crossover (3.3m wide) - minimum	Υ	Price on Application
Standard crossover - minimum (including watertable)	Υ	Price on Application
Standard crossover - minimum (excluding watertable)	Υ	Price on Application
CICNE		
SIGNS		
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS (White on blue fingerboard) Supply & Install		
1 Sign on existing post	Y	230.00
2 Signs on existing post	Y	330.00
Additional post (ea), if required	Y	36.00
		33.00
RURAL PROPERTY ADDRESS SIGNS		
Supply only	Υ	45.00
Supply & Install	Υ	230.00

PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUN	NCIL	
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd)	GST Inc	\$
SWIMMING POOLS (Managed by Belgravia Leisure)		
PORT PIRIE AQUATIC CENTRE > https://www.portpirieaquaticleisure.com.au/		
POOL ENTRY		
Adult Swim	Y	6.10
Concession / Child Swim	Y	4.90
Family Swim	Y	19.00
Spectator Fee	Y	2.50
Casual Entry Fee - Group Booking (booking over 20 people)	Υ	4.20
Adult 10 session swim pass	Y	54.90
Concession / Child 10 session swim pass	Y	44.10
DECD Swimming Lesson - per lesson, per child	Y	2.80
POOL ENTRY		
Lane (exclusive use, per hour)		
Casual Lane Hire - 50m Outdoor Pool	Υ	30.00
Swim Club Hire - 50m Outdoor Pool	Y	25.00
MEMBERSHIPS		
Paid in Full		
Adult - 6 months	Υ	235.00
Adult - 12 Months	Y	338.00
Concession / Child - 6 months	Υ	182.00
Concession / Child - 12 Months	Y	265.00
Family - 6 months	Υ	630.00
Family - 12 months	Y	920.00
Swim Club (paid in full)	Y	
Adult - 6 months	Y	240.00
Concession / Child - 6 months	Y	190.00
Family - 6 months	Y	500.00
Weekly direct debit (minimum 3 month commitment)		
Adult	Y	10.00
Concession / Child	Υ	9.00
Family	Υ	23.00
An Aquatic Family pass consists of 1 x Adult and 3 x Children <i>or</i> 2 x Adults and 2 x Children. Any membership cost. The Seasonal Aquatic membership allows access to all Aquatic areas at the PPALC subject to the is for access to the indoor Aquatic areas during the cooler months. Outdoor Pool Season at Port	he purchase date of the member	ership. The 12 month
SWIM SCHOOL		
Direct debit - per week, per child	Υ	14.60
Direct debit - 3 or more children, per week, per child	Y	12.50
16 week - paid in full - Class	Y	272.00
Private - 30 mins, 1 child	Y	35.00

PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUNCIL	_	
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd)	GST Inc	\$
SWIMMING POOLS (Managed by Belgravia Leisure) (Cont'd)		
PORT PIRIE AQUATIC CENTRE (Cont'd)		
TITNESS & SQUASH SESSIONS		
Aqua		
Casual	Y	11.9
10 Session Pass	Υ	103.
Casual - concession	Υ	10.
10 Session Pass - concession	Υ	94.
Owner to Occupate Uline (complexion)		
Squash Casual Hire (per hour)	V	
Racquet Hire	Y	5.9
Public	.,	
Peak	Y	21.
Off Peak	Y	8.
Club		
Peak	Y	12.
Off Peak	Y	15.
COOM HIRE		
Multi Purpose Room (per hour)		
Casual booking	Y	30.
Regular booking with agreement	Υ	25.
Gym Area (per hour)		
Casual	Υ	30.
Regular booking (with agreement)	Y	25.
Birth day Parties (analogue available)		
Birthday Parties (packages available)		
Birthday Party - Minimum 10 people	Y Y	220.
Birthday Party - Extra person per head	Y	22.
CRYSTAL BROOK SWIMMING POOL > https://www.crystalbrookpool.com.au/		
POOL ENTRY - Casual Entry		
Adult Swim	Y	6.
Concession / Child Swim	Y	4.:
Family Swim	Υ	18.
Spectator Fee	Υ	2.
Group Booking - ea (booking over 20 people)	Υ	4.
Adult 10 session swim pass	Υ	54.
Concession / Child 10 session swim pass	Y	37.
MEMBERSHIPS - Swim Membership (Seasonal)		
Paid in Full		
Adult	Υ	180.
Concession / Child	Y	125.
Family	Y	322.

PORT PIRIE REGIONAL COUNCI	L	
Fees and Charges Register - 2023/24 (Cont'd)	GST Inc	\$
TOURISM AND ARTS CENTRE		
ADT CALLEDY OTUDIO A WODIVOUOD		
ART GALLERY, STUDIO & WORKSHOP		
Flinders Gallery		0.45.00
Community Rate - 4-weeks	Y	645.00
Community Rate - 6-weeks	Y	860.00
Commercial Rate - 4-weeks	Y	1,290.00
Commercial Rate - 6-weeks	Y	1,725.00
Vivien Crisp Gallery		
Community Rate - 4-weeks	Υ	535.00
Community Rate - 6-weeks	Υ	750.00
Commercial Rate - 4-weeks	Υ	1,285.00
Commercial Rate - 6-weeks	Y	1,500.00
Technician Assistance Fee (Hourly rate)	Y	95.00
100 million 1 to (100 million)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00.00
Artist-in-Residence Studio		
Community Rate - Weekly Rate	Υ	43.00
Commercial Rate - Weekly Rate	Υ	85.00
Markahan Uta Fan		
Workshop Hire Fee	V	CO FO
Community Rate - Day Rate	Y Y	62.50
Commercial Rate - Day Rate	Y	125.00
MOVIE EQUIPMENT HIRE (conditions apply)		
Per event, 24 hour maximum	Υ	400.00
Outdoor Cinema Screen Hire (screen & blower only)	Υ	200.00
SHARK EXHIBITION - 'Shakka' Automated Experience		
Child under 5		no oborgo
Per person	Y	no charge
'	<u>т</u> Ү	5.00
Family (2 adults/2 children) Additional \$3.00 per person Group Hire - per person	Y	13.00
· · · · · ·	Y	3.00
School Group Hire - per person	Y	2.00
SHARK VIRUTAL REALITY (VR) EXPERIENCE (Not available to Under 12 year olds)		
Per person, per session	Υ	10.50
Per person, two sessions (Cage Dive and Cocos Islands)	Υ	19.00
Per person, Shakka and one VR session	Y	14.00
Per person, Shakka and both VR sessions	Υ	17.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT		
VERREIDE COLLECTIONS		
KERBSIDE COLLECTIONS Residential (mandatory - set as a Service Charge with Rates)		
Businesses (optional - annual charge)	Υ	280.00
Additional charges apply for more than standard bins		200.00
WASTE DISPOSAL - Port Pirie, and Crystal Brook	S	ee following pages

PORT PIRIE WASTE TRANSFER STATION FEES & CHARGES 2023/24



Waste Type	\$	Pricing Unit
General Waste and C & D	\$195	Tonne Min Charge \$19.50, up to 100kg
Comingled / Mixed Recycling	\$94	Tonne Min Charge \$10, up to 100kg
Separated Recycles, Cardboard, Green Organics, Clean Rubble & Soils	\$58	Tonne Min Charge \$10, up to 100kg
Asbestos	\$300	Tonne Min Charge \$100
Tyres (bike, car, ute, van)	\$10	Each
Tyres (light truck, 4x4)	\$25	Each
Tyres (heavy truck, Plant, Ag)	\$40	Each
Fridges / Whitegoods	\$30	Each
Mattresses - Large	\$27	Each
Mattresses - Single	\$21	Each
Lounges or Lounge Chairs up to 2 Seats*	\$27	Each \$5 per extra seat
Gas Cylinders (empty only)	\$27	Each
E-Waste - Televisions / Computers	No Charge	No Charge

^{*} minimum charge

Waste Stream Definitions

General Waste Any unsegregated and mixed loads (eg household waste, green waste/C&D)

Mixed C&D Mixed materials from structures (eg building rubble, steel, timber)

Green Organics Trees, plants, branches, prunings, lawn clippings, weeds, clean untreated timber, stumps, logs

Clean Rubble Clean concrete, bricks, rock, general rubble, rough fill

Clean Soils Uncontaminated soils with rock <50mm

Separated Recyclables Cardboard, paper, cans, bottles, containers

Port Pirie Waste Transfer Station Opening Hours

Three Chain Road

Monday to Friday 10am to 4pm

Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays^ 10am to 2pm

[^] Closed Anzac Day, Good Friday, Christmas and New Years Day

CRYSTAL BROOK WASTE TRANSFER STATION FEES & CHARGES 2023/24



Vehicle	Size	Height	General and C&D - Unsegregated \$	Green Organics, Clean Rubble & Soils, Separated Recyclables - Segregated^
Domestic Waste Disposal			\$16	\$11
140/240 MGB			\$16	\$11
Small Ute/Trailer/Van	6x4	<0.5m	\$37	\$16
Small Ute/Trailer/Van	6x4	0.5m-1.0m	\$48	\$21
Small Ute/Trailer/Van	6x4	>1.0m	\$59	\$27
Medium Ute/Trailer	8x5	<0.5m	\$48	\$21
Medium Ute/Trailer	8x5	0.5m-1.0m	\$59	\$27
Medium Ute/Trailer	8x5	>1.0m	\$70	\$32
Large Ute/Trailer	> 8x5	<0.5m	\$91	\$43
Large Ute/Trailer	> 8x5	>0.5m	\$112	\$54

[^]waste must be fully segregated and disposed as directed by attendants

Sundry Charges	\$	Pricing Unit
Tyres (bike, car, ute, van)	\$10	Each
Tyres (light truck, 4x4)	\$25	Each
Tyres (heavy truck, Plant, Ag)	\$40	Each
Fridges / Whitegoods	\$30	Each
Mattresses - Large	\$27	Each
Mattresses - Single	\$21	Each
Lounges or Lounge Chairs up to 2 Seats*	\$27	Each \$5 per extra seat
Gas Cylinders (empty only)	\$27	Each
E-Waste - Televisions / Computers	No Charge	No Charge

^{*} minimum charge

Waste Stream Definitions

General Waste Any unsegregated and mixed loads (eg household waste, green waste/C&D)

Mixed C&D Mixed materials from structures (eg building rubble, steel, timber)

Green Organics Trees, plants, branches, prunings, lawn clippings, weeds, clean untreated timber, stumps, logs

Clean Rubble Clean concrete, bricks, rock, general rubble, rough fill

Clean Soils Uncontaminated soils with rock <50mm

Separated Recyclables Cardboard, paper, cans, bottles, containers

NB: Commercial and Industrial waste not accepted at Crystal Brook.

Crystal Brook Waste Transfer Station Opening Hours

Binney Road (between The Cattle Track and Goyder Hwy)

Sunday and Wednesdays - 2:30pm to 5:30pm

Saturday - 8:30am to 11:30am

Closed Anzac Day, Christmas and New Years Day